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22/3 6/4 18/5 15/6 29/6 3/8 7/9 5/10 26/10 9/11 7/12

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Scuderia

1° Conduttore 2° Conduttore

ANTONIO ILARI GIANNI MELANI A5 6 4 9 6 25 PISTOIA CORSE

FERDINANDO SALANI A5 6 9 15 DB MOTORSPORT

MICHAEL RICCI MARCO ALBERTO MENCHINI A5 4 4 8 MOTOR ZONE

RICCARDO BONISTALLI LORENZO FRATTA A5 6 6

MAURIZIO CORSI GIANNI MELANI A5 6 6 ART MOTORSPORT

MATTEO ZANETTI RUBECHI GABRIELE N1 2 3 5

MARCO CECCANTINI FRANCESCO FERRI A5 4 4

ANDREA MATTIOLI RICCARDO MATTIOLI N1 4 4 MOTOR ZONE

CHRISTOPHER LELLI ANNA BULFON A5 4 4 GIEFFE PROMOTOR

ROBERTO ORSINI A5 2 1 3

STEFANO PARDINI GIANCARLO FRATI A5 2 2

PAOLO DE PAOLIS CRISTIAN CHICCHI A5 3 2

FABIO PERINI NICOLA PELLEGRINI A5 2 2

MATTIA ZANELLI ALESSIO PAOLI N0 1 1 FREDDY'S TEAM
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Coefficiente

1° Conduttore 2° Conduttore

LUCA RENUCCI ANDREA LENZI A0 6 9 15 PISTOIA CORSE

ENZO OLIANI MIRKO PIAZZINI A0 9 4 13 C5H12 CORSE

NICCOLO' CINQUINI N2 9 3 12 MOTOR ZONE

ANDREA LENZI RICCARDO CARABELLESE RS 1.6 PLUS 9 9 LASERPROM 015

ANDREA MAGLIONI EUGENIO ALFIERI N2 9 9

MARCO CANCHERINI CHRISTOPHER LELLI N2 3 4 7 MOTOR ZONE

LUCA FLOSI N2 4 2 1 7 MOTORSPORT PROMOTION

DARIO BALDASSARI EMANUELE NATUCCI A0 6 6 C5H12 CORSE

FEDERICO FETI JACOPO FABBRI A0 6 6 VALDELSA CORSE

ROBERTO GIOVARRUSCIO LUCA CARIGNANI A0 6 6 SIMA RACING

FABRIZIO ORSINI GIUSEPPINA LEMBO N2 2 4 6 CITTA' DI PISA

FRANCESCO FATTORINI LISA BENASSI N2 6 6 DIMENSIONE CORSE

MANUELE PARDINI NICOLA BIAGI A0 6 6 MOTOR ZONE

ALESSANDRO DI MITRI A0 4 1 5 KAPPAERRE

BENEDETTO GENTILI ALESSIO SICHI N2 4 4

MARCO CECCANTINI FRANCESCO FERRI N2 4 4 ETRURIA RACING

FRANCOIS BUCCI IVONNE CONTI N2 3 3 LASERPROM 015

MAURIZIO GEMIGNANI ROBERTO MICALIZZI N2 3 3

LUCA BARTOLOZZI WALTER RAGGHIANTI N2 3 3

STEFANO GIANNINI CAMILLA GAGGIOLI N2 2 2

FILIPPO SALVADORI ARRIGO BRANDANI RS 1.6 PLUS 2 2

ALESSANDRO CONTI VINCENZO MENALE N2 2 2

MATTEO LENCIONI MARIO CERUTTI A0 2 2 DIMENSIONE CORSE

MICHAEL RICCI MARCOLABERTO MENCHINI A0 1 1 MOTOR ZONE

SALVATORE IANNIELLO ADELAIDE PANTALEONE N2 1 1

FRANCESCO PILIERO VERONICA LERTORA A0 1 1 DUEEFFE RACING

GIANLUCA MARTINELLI SABRINA CINTOLESI N2 1 1 ART MOTORSPORT
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Coefficiente

1° Conduttore 2° Conduttore

LEONARDO DELLA NINA NICOLA RICCI RALLY5 9 9 9 9 36 TEAM 54 SPORT

MAICOL NOTI SANDRO SANESI RALLY5 6 9 6 21 JOLLY CLUB

FILIPPO TONARELLI RALLY5 6 4 4 14

NICCOLO' IACOPETTI SEBASTIAN BALDI N3 6 6 12 BB COMPETITION

LORENZO NESTI FEDERICO GRILLI RALLY5 2 9 11 GIEFFE PROMOTOR

MASSIMO BRUSCHINI ALESSANDRO BONARI RALLY5 3 6 9

MASSIMO TINTORI SABRINA CINTOLESI N3 1 4 5 GRT RALLY TEAM

SIMONE BORGATO ALESSIO PELLEGRINI A6 4 4

FEDERICO FABBRI LUCA NOBILI N3 4 4 VENTURINA RALLY TEAM

SIMONE BALDI LORENZO QUARTA N3 4 4 PISTOIA CORSE

RICCARDO MASTRIPIERI IGINO DIAMANTI RALLY5 3 3 LASERPROM 015

FABIO CECCARELLI GAIA FABENI RALLY5 3 3 VALLESERCHIO CORSE

FILIPPO BONECHI GIOELE VIGHI RALLY5 3 3 RACE PROJECT

FRANCOIS BUCCI IVONNE CONTI RALLY5 3 3 LASERPROM 015

DAVIDE PUPPA ELIO GIANNARINI RALLY5 2 2 PRORACING

RICCARDO SPADONI GIUSEPPE BERNARDI N3 2 2

ROBERTO RANIERI ANDREA VICHI RS 2.0 PLUS 2 2 VENTURINA RALLY TEAM

STEFANO FABIANI EMANUELE BUCARELLI RALLY5 2 2 SOC. SCUDERIA ETRURIA

MICHAEL GUADAGNINI FEDERICO GRILLI RALLY5 2 2 GIEFFE PROMOTOR

MAURIZIO BILLOCCI ALESSIO MIGLIORATI RALLY5 1 1 PISTOIA CORSE

LEANDRO DADDI FRANCESCO TONINELLI RALLY5 1 1 VENTURINA RALLY TEAM
LUCA ROSSELLI LUCA AMBROGI RALLY5 1 1 GRT RALLY TEAM
MIRKO SELMI GABRIELE RUBECHI A6 1 1

MATTIA ZANELLI ALESSIO PAOLI N3 1 1 FREDDY'S TEAM

0
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Coefficiente

1° Conduttore 2° Conduttore

RICCARDO TOMMI LORENZO BALDI R2B 6 6 4 4 20 GRT RALLY TEAM

ALESSANDRO GORI R2B 1 6 3 10 DUEFFE RACING

PAOLO PIERUCCINI K10 4 6 10

ANDREA BEGHE' LUCA ROSSELLI R2B 9 9 GRT RALLY TEAM

FABIO SPINELLI SIMONE GABBRICCI A7 9 9 LASERPROM 015

MAILA CAMMILLI SARA VESTRUCCI A7 9 9 ART MOTORSPORT

ANDREA FERRONI MASSIMO SALVUCCI R2B 9 9 CITTA' DI PISA

RICCARDO VESPESIANI R2B 2 4 2 8 MOTOR ZONE

CESARE TOZZINI EMILIO TOZZINI R3C 4 2 6 VENTURINA RALLY TEAM

MASSIMO GORI RICCARDO PANELLI A7 6 6 LASERPROM 015

GIANCARLO FERRARI ANTONIO PELLEGRINO A7 4 4 LASERPROM 015

MARCO FEDERIGHI PIETRO BRUGIATI R3C 3 3

DANIEL BARTOLOTTI MIRCO BIGOGNA R2B 3 3 LASERPROM 015

LUCA FAGNI ALESSANDRO MASSARI A7 2 2 ART MOTORSPORT

LUCA FARNOCCHIA MARCO CECIARINI R2B 2 2 MOTOR ZONE

PAOLO ZUFFARDINI NICOLA ANGILLETTA K10 1 1 MOVISPORT
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Coefficiente

1° Conduttore 2° Conduttore

CLAUDIO FANUCCHI RALLY4 4 6 9 6 25

MIRCO STRAFFI JARI CAVACCIOCCHI RALLY3 9 9 MILLENIUM SPORT

ALESSANDRO CIARDI ALESSANDRO TONDINI RALLY3 9 9 ALEX GROUP

EMANUELE DANESI IACOPO INNOCENTI RALLY4 9 9 RALLY SPORT EVOLUTION

VITTORIO BARSOTTI ROBERTO LENCIONI RALLY4 9 9

FRANCESCO PAOLINI GIANLUCA FRATIGLIONI SUPER 1600 6 6 LASERPROM 015

MAURIZIO BILLOCCI ALESSIO MIGLIORATI RALLY4 6 6 PISTOIA CORSE

FRANCESCO BARTALI RALLY4 3 3 6 LASERPROM 015

ROBERTO TUCCI PAOLO MONTI SUPER 1600 6 6 LASERPROM 015

ALESSIO D'ALESSANDRO ELENA FIOCCO SUPER 1600 4 4 NEW STAR 3

DANIELE CAMPANARO LUCA ZINANNI RALLY4 4 4 LASERPROM 015

WILLIAM MARTI ANDREA MARCO CECCHI RALLY3 4 4 MOTOR ZONE

DAVIDE GIORDANO ANDREA GIORDANO RALLY3 4 4

STEFANO LEPORATTI MAURIZIO MACCIONI SUPER 1600 3 1 4 LASERPROM 015

MARCO MORI EMANUELE DINELLI RALLY4 2 2 4 DIMENSIONE CORSE

NICOLA PAOLINELLI DAVID CASTIGLIONI SUPER 1600 4 4

MATTEO SANTUCCI FEDERICO CAPILLI RALLY4 3 3 LASERPROM 015

DARIO BALDASSARI EMANUELE NATUCCI SUPER 1600 3 3

MASSIMO PUCCI SILVIO GABRIELLI RALLY3 2 2 BB COMPETITION

RUBEN FENU FEDERICO RITERINI RALLY4 2 2 VAEMENIA HISTORIC

TIBERIO BETTINI MIRCO GABRIELLI RALLY4 2 2

PAOLO FEDI LUIGI FRANCESCHI RALLY3 2 2 RACE ELBA

ANTONIO SOLLAZZO CHRISTIAN SORIANI RALLY4 1 1 PRORACING

ALESSIO SCORPIONI ANTONIO BUCCI SUPER 1600 1 1 PISTOIA CORSE

MARCOGINO DALL'AVO MANUEL PIRAS RALLY4 1 1 PROMOSERVICE

ENRICO MASI MARTINA FRESOLONE RALLY4 1 1 ART MOTORSPORT
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Coefficiente

1° Conduttore 2° Conduttore

GIACOMO VARGIU MARCO NESTI R5 9 4 4 17

DANIELE SILVESTRI LEONARDO MARRACCINI R5 4 6 10 ALEX GROUP

LEOPOLDO MAESTRINI GIOIA BODDI R5 9 9 MAREMMA CORSE 2.0

FEDERICO GASPERETTI FEDERICO FERRARI R5 9 9 PISTOIA CORSE

STEFANO BIZZARRI LUISA LANERA R5 6 3 9 MS MUNARETTO

CARLO A. SENIGAGLIESI MARCO LUPI R5 9 9

RUDY MICHELINI MICHELE PERNA R5 9 9 MOVISPORT

FABIO PINELLI R5 3 3 2 8 MOTOR ZONE

FEDERICO ROSSI GIUSEPPE BERNARDI R5 6 6 MOTOR ZONE

ALESSANDRO BINDI FABRIZIO VECOLI R5 1 3 4 MOTOR ZONE

FILIPPO PUCCETTI MIRKO LUISOTTI R5 4 4

PAOLO MORICCI PAOLO GARAVALDI R5 4 4 PORTO CERVO RACING

LUCA ARTINO LEONARDO MATTEONI R5 3 3 ART MOTORSPORT

LUCA PANZANI FRANCESCO PINELLI R5 3 3

MIRKO BALDACCI ANTONIO BUGELLI R5 2 2 PISTOIA CORSE

LUCA FAGNI JARI CAVACIOCCHI R5 2 2 ART MOTORSPORT

MATTIA VITA ALESSIO FORESTO R5 2 2 BLUTHUNDER

SUSANNA MAZZETTI CHIARA LOMBARDI R5 1 1 TEAM KATORI

LEONARDO SANTONI ANDREA SCARPELLI R5 1 1 LASERPROM 015

LOREZNO SARDELLI LUIGI GIOVACCHINI R5 1 1 MOTOR ZONE

0

0

GRUPPO 1



C
L
A

S
S

E

Il
 C

io
c
c
o
 e

 V
a
lle

 d
e
l

 

S
e
rc

h
io

T
ro

fe
o
 M

a
re

m
m

a

A
b
e
ti

R
e
g
g
e
llo

V
a
ld

in
ie

v
o
le

C
it
tà

 d
i 
L
u
c
c
a

C
a
s
c
ia

n
a
 T

e
rm

e

P
is

to
ia

C
o
lli

n
e
 M

e
ta

lli
fe

re

S
c
a
n
d
ic

c
i

F
e
tt

u
n
ta

22/3 6/4 18/5 15/6 29/6 3/8 7/9 5/10 26/10 9/11 7/12

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Scuderia

P
U

N
TI

   
TO

TA
LI

P
U

N
TI

   
V

A
LI

D
I

.
P

o
s Data

Coefficiente

1° Conduttore 2° Conduttore

NOEMI ARTINO RALLY5 6 4 10

PAOLA FEDI RALLY3 9 9

SUSANNA MAZZETTI CHIARA LOMBARDI R5 6 6

MAILA CAMMILLI SARA VESTRUCCI A7 6 6

KETY VICHI CINZIA MADDALENI RS16P 4 4

ALEXANDRA PRUNACHE N3 4 4

SABRINA MOSCARDINI MILENA MOLINATI RS 115 4 4

ANTHILIA VIVARELLI RALLY5 3 3

MILENA MONARI SABRINA MOSCARDINI RS 115 2 2

0

1° Conduttore 2° Conduttore

FABIO PINELLI R5 9 6 6 6 27

STEFANO BIZZARRI R5 9 9 18

FEDERICO GASPERETTI R5 9 9

RICCARDO VESPESIANI R2B 3 3 3 9

STEFANO GADDINI R5 9 9

MASSIMO BRUSCHINI RALLY5 4 4 8

GIORGIO SGADO' R5 4 4 8

CESARE TOZZINI R3C 6 6

PAOLO SEGANTINI R5 6 6

WILLIAM MARTI RALLY3 4 4

PAOLO PIERUCCINI K10 4 4

MAURO ZURRI R5 3 3

DAVIDE GIORDANO RALLY3 3 3

FRANCOIS BUCCI RALLY5 3 3

MASSIMO TINTORI N3 2 2

ANTONIO SOLLAZZO RALLY4 2 2

FABIO CECCARELLI RALLY5 2 2

TIBERIO BETTINI RALLY4 2 2

ANTONIO ILARI A5 1 1 2

PIERPAOLO PAOLINI R5 2 2

ENZO OLIANI A0 2 2

PAOLO PIERUCCINI K10 1 1

DALL'AVO MARCOGINO RALLY4 1 1

FEMMINILE

OVER 55



C
L
A

S
S

E

Il
 C

io
c
c
o
 e

 V
a
lle

 d
e
l

 

S
e
rc

h
io

T
ro

fe
o
 M

a
re

m
m

a

A
b
e
ti

R
e
g
g
e
llo

V
a
ld

in
ie

v
o
le

C
it
tà

 d
i 
L
u
c
c
a

C
a
s
c
ia

n
a
 T

e
rm

e

P
is

to
ia

C
o
lli

n
e
 M

e
ta

lli
fe

re

S
c
a
n
d
ic

c
i

F
e
tt

u
n
ta

22/3 6/4 18/5 15/6 29/6 3/8 7/9 5/10 26/10 9/11 7/12

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Scuderia

P
U

N
TI

   
TO

TA
LI

P
U

N
TI

   
V

A
LI

D
I

.
P

o
s Data

Coefficiente

1° Conduttore 2° Conduttore

FILIPPO TONARELLI RALLY5 6 9 9 24

LUCA FLOSI N2 3 6 2 4 2 17

ALESSANDRO DI MITRI A0 9 3 12

MARCO CECCANTINI FRANCESCO FERRI A5 2 9 11

NICCOLO' CINQUINI N2 4 6 10

NOEMI ARTINO RALLY5 9 9

MARCO CANCHERINI N2 1 6 7

ALESSIO PAOLI N0 6 6

MATTIA ZANELLI N3 6 6

ANDREA VICHI CHRISTOPHER LELLI A6 4 4

SAMUELE VANNONI ORESTE VANNONI N2 4 4

ANTHILIA VIVARELLI RALLY5 4 4

TOMMASO ROCCO RALLY5 4 4

LEONARDO GRIDA RALLY5 3 3

MATTEO ZANETTI N1 1 1

ANDREA MENCHINI N2 1 1

0

1° Conduttore 2° Conduttore

GIACOMO VARGIU MARCO NESTI R5 7 3 3 13

LEOPOLDO MAESTRINI GIOIA BODDI R5 7 7

FEDERICO GASPERETTI FEDERICO FERRARI R5 7 7

CARLO A. SENIGAGLIESI MARCO LUPI R5 7 7

RUDY MICHELINI MICHELE PERNA R5 7 7

FEDERICO ROSSI GIUSEPPE BERNARDI R5 5 5

STEFANO BIZZARRI LUISA LANERA R5 5 5

DANIELE SILVESTRI LEONARDO MARRACCINI R5 5 5

ALESSANDRO CIARDI ALESSANDRO TONDINI RALLY3 3 3

PAOLO MORICCI PAOLO GARAVALDI R5 3 3

0

UNDER 25

BONUS PODIO


